FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-31-2002



102107824

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copylication. Submission Type Conveyance Type						
X New	Type Conveyance T	Security Agreement				
Resubmis	ission (Non-Resoptiation) License	Change of Name				
Correction	on of PTO Error Frame # Merger	Other U.S. Government				
Corrective Reel #		Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying P		nal names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	JING-MENG LIU	Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)		MA				
Second Party	10/153	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	KENT HWANG	2/22/2002				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	RICHTEK TECHNOLOGY CORP.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Address (line 1)	6F, No. 35, Hsintai Road, Chupei Cit	separate document from				
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	City	<u> </u>				
Domestic Re	Representative Name and Address Ent	er for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name						
Address (line 1))					
Address (line 2)	2)					
Address (line 3)	3)					
Address (line 4)	FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY				
	\	•				
	MU1 00000085 10153784 40.00 DP					
03 FC:581	in a state of the average approximately 30 min	utes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, the to the U.S. Patent and Trademark 0.027 Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB				
Public burden repo- gathering the data to D.C. 20231 and to to Information Collect	porting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 min ta needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sengtomments regarding this burden estimated to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, in the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management Practice. DO Naction Budget Package 0651-0027, Patient and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO Nacional Regulatory and Comments to be recorded with required Comments to be recorded with required Comments.	Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, Dr. other Stock and Project (0851-0027), Washington, Dr. other Stock and Project (0851-0027), Washington, Dr. other Stock and Project (1851-0027), Washington, Dr. other Stock and Project (185				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012932 FRAME: 0902 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerc Patent and Trademark-Office
PATENT 4

		PAIENIS	DNLY			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			22.5			
Enter additional (Conveying Parties				Execution Oct	
Name (line 1)	CHAO-HSUAN CHUANG				2/22/2 6 02	
Name (line 2)						
					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	CHENG-HSUAN FAN				2/22/2002	
Name (line 2)					Execution Date	
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		fark if additional names o	f receiving partie	as attached	
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)	<u></u>		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	attached	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative ls attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	•	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (tine 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a	
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip C	code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
				Patent Num	ber(s)	
Pa	atent Application Number	7				
					1	

PATENT

REEL: 012932 FRAME: 0903

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponder	t Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	410-465-6678
Name	Morton J. Rosenber	3	
Address (line 1)	Rosenberg, Klein &	Lee	
Address (line 2)	3458 Ellicott Cente	er Drive, Suite 101	
Address (line 3)	Ellicott City, MD	21043	
Address (line 4)			
_	nter the total number of pagnetisting any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 4
Enter either the Pater Pater If this document is be signed by the first re Patent Coope Enter Only if has no	eing filed together with a new Pater amed executing inventor. PCT application number a U.S. Application Number of been assigned.	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Patent PCT PCT PCT	nt Number(s)
Number of Pr	operties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Damania A	Payment: Encidence Count Payment by deposit account or if add	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	\$ 40.00 # 18-2011 Yes X No
attache indicate		elief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
1	of Person Signing	Signature	

ASSIGNMENT DEEM	
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title) <u>SYNCHRON</u> A ONE-WIRED BUS	IZED DATA COMMUNICATION ON
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
(Check one) a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrent U.S. Patent Application Serial No. U.S. Patent No. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	ly with this Assignment filed
U.S. Patent No	
(check one) U.S. Patent rights only	
worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the	benefit of the filing date any U.S.
Patent Application identified above.	centerit of the fining date any c.s.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
(Full name of first assignor) Jing-Meng Liu	
(Address) 6Fl1, No. 15, Lane 145, Baushan Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan 300, R.O.C.	
(Full name of second assignor, if any) Kent Hwang	
(Address) 7Fl., No. 2, Lane 32, Nanshuen 7th St., Luju Shiang, Taoyuan, Taiwan 338, R.O.C.	
(Full name of third assignor, if any) Chao-Hsuan Chuang	
(Full name of third assignor, if any) Chao-Hsuan Chuang (Address) No. 16, Lane 391, Nanda Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan 300, R.O.C.	
(Address)	
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any) Cheng-Hsuan Fan	
(Address) No. 30, Deshing Rd., Hukou Shiang, Hsinchu, Taiwan 303, No. 30, Deshing Rd., Hukou Shi	iang, Hsinchu, Taiwan 303, R.O.C.
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) <u>RICHTEK TECHNOLOGY CORP.</u> (Address of Assignee) <u>6F, No.35, Hsintai Road, Chupei City, Hsinchu, 310 Taiwan R.O.C.</u>	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one) an individual a partnership a Corporation of Taiwan R.O.C.	
(State or Country)	
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) an individual	
a partnership	
a Corporation of(State or Country)	
Additional assignees are being named on separately numbered sheets attach	ed hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and value acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assign	able consideration, receipt of which is
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGH continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents a	
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby as Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) their successors and assigns.	I interest in the entire right, title and
Patents and Trademarks to issue an Ection's fatent Statemarks to issue and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s) or their representatives, as	A CEICNOR(S)
interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, as Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, as Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their successors and assigns.	ny facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S)
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), of their representatives, as respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, con respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all necessary assignment papers to cause a	muanon, continuation-in-part,
respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, consubstitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause a substitute, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, execute all necessary or desirable to aid said ASSI	ICNEE(s) their successors and assigns,
and ASSIGNEE(s) made all rightful oaths and generally do everything the	Iditability, mon account
Many JING-MENG LIU (LIU IS	February 22, 2002
(Signature of sole or first assignor) To obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention. (Signature of sole or first assignor) FAMILY NAME)	(Date)
(Signature of sole of first assignment and And Andrews TS	February 22, 2002
(Signature of second assignor, Family NAME)	(Date)
(Signature of second assignor, a may)	February 22, 2002
(Signature of third assignor, if any) (CHUANG IS FAMILY NAME)	(Date)
(Signature of third assignor, it any)	February 22, 2002
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any) (Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/24/2002 REEL: 012932 FRAME: 0905